STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	Genine Robins	son	Operat	or Well No.:_	7135		
	Elevation: 1354.28 District: Grant Latitude: 39.48600 Longitude: -80.51963	6 Feet South 37 Feet West	Quad Coun of 39 [rangle: Fol ty: We Deg. 29	som, V etzel _ Min	9.6216 _{Sec.}	:
vveii Type. C	OIL GAS						
Company Consolidation Coa 1 Bridge Street		Coal Operator or Owner		Consolidation 1 Bridge Street Monongah, V			
	Monongah, WV 26554	Coa	l Operator	-	VV 2000	4	
Agent Permit Issue	David Roddy ed Date 6/11/20	or O	wner				
			AFFIDAY	//-			
STATE OF W	/EST VIRGINIA, onongalia ss:		AFFIDA'	VII			
Kevin S. Wrig	aht and	Matthew A. Year	rslev	bair	a first d	uly sworn according	- 4- 1
well operator, the11th	ney are experienced in the and participated in the day of	work of plugging	and filling	the above we	ell say th		commenced on
TYPE	FROM	TO	Р	IPE REMOV	ED	LEFT	Γ
Thixotropicw/ Green		963'					
Expandable Cen Expandable Cen	200	315' Surface					
8 5/8" Casing	1434'	Unknown		849'		Unknov	vn
16" Conducto	r 20'	Surface		0'		20'	
	of monument: 77" of 7" casin completed on the 1st	_ day ofJuly	,	20 <u>20</u> .	and	that the work of plu	igging and filling
And further	deponents saith not.	Kevin	S. Wri	ight			NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
Sworn and	subscribe before me thi	//81	S. Wree ew A. Yea	rsley . 20	-	520	THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
	on expires: OQ I()			Notary	1/2	<u>)</u>	
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil a	and Gas:				Title:	

Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Numb	oer:	7135	_	Mine: Harris	on County M	line_		Surface			
			_								
Permit Nm		47-103-0331									
Date Clean	o Out Starte		1/2020								
Date Well I	Bore Plugge	ed: <u>7/1</u>	/2020								
Pittsburgh	Coal Seam:		072 ft.	To <u>1079</u> f	<u>t.</u>			E ×			
Plugs: From		То		Type of Cem	ont			panda			
1414	•	963'	_	Thixotropic Green	Cement w/	_		Expandable Cement			
963'		315'	_	Expandab	le Cement	_		ient			
315'		Surface	_	Expandab	le Cement	_					
Casing F	 Remainin	g in Well Bor	<u>-</u> e			Thix Top:	963'				
				Bulled				Thi			
Sucker Rods 2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing	Тор	Bottom	Left	Pulled				Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye			
7" casing 7" fiberglass								Seme Dye			
8 5/8" casing 10 3/4" casing	1434'	Unknown	Unknown	849'		1		nt			
16" Conductor							1172.2'- 1178.9'				
					Pitt	sburgh Coal					
Cement:								Thixotropic Cement Dye			
Expandable Thixotropic		520 260		sacks sacks				tropi			
Econofill Mud Flush		1000		sacks gal				c Cemo			
Other Est. Top Thix		1000		ft				ment /e			
Did Cement Circ	c	Yes						. €			
Comments:					Th	ix Bottom:	1414'	Green			
	reme	Moderate	<u>Normal</u>						Top of 8 5/8"	Casing at 1	434'
Lost Circulation Difficulty in Ren	noving Cas			Normal rate <u>Normal</u>							
Debris in Well B	Bore:	Wood	<u>Steel</u>	Other: _		_					
								6%			
								Gel:			
								6%Gel Spacer			
								er			
Surface Eleva Bottom of Coal			29.71' 51'								
	erence		78.71								
					То	tal Depth: 168	B2'		Bottom of 8 5	5/8" casing เ	ınknown

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

MICHAEL W. & ANGIE L. COEN Lease or Property Owner 732 SAMS RUN RD., FOLSOM WV 26348

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address FOLSOM, WV 7.5' Well Location GRANT

District WETZEL County 7135

Well No. **GENINE ROBINSON** Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

KEVIN S. WRIGHT and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 11TH day of June, 2020 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record			Casing Pulled	Casing Left In			
Formation	•	Casing/Tubing Size					
	3/4" bit from the surface to 176'. Reduced Cleaned hole with a 12 1/4" bit from 176' to	8 5/8" Casing	Unknown				
from 293' to the top of 7 7/8" at 585'. Cleaned from 585' to 1682'. Tag 8 5/8" casing from 585' 8 5/8" casing in the hol Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole to 1172.2' to 1178.9'. Cemented hole from From 1414' to 963' with Green Dye. Cemented Expandable Cement. Expandable Cement. Texpandable Cement with the state of the company of t	9 7/8" at 293'. Cleaned hole with a 9 7/8" bit the 8 5/8" casing at 585'. Reduced hole to a 7 7/8" hole through the 8 5/8" casing ged plugged at 1682'. Removed 849' of to 1434". Left an unknown amount of e from 1434' to an unknown depth. hrough the Pittsburgh Coal Seam from 1414' to surface as follows: 1 260 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with from 963' to 315" with 245 sacks of from 315' to surface with 275 sacks of Cement did circulate at surface. A total of vere used to cement the hole from 1414' to conductor in the hole from 20' to surface.	16" Conductor	20'	20'			
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt				
Pittsburgh	1172.2' – 1178.9'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,					
		permit number and date	nit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement					
		plug at ground level.					

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 1st day of July, 2020

And further deponents saith not.

Kevin S. Wright

Kevin S. Wright

Matthew A. Nearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of July, 2020

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/15/22

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301 Permit No. 47-103-03310

Well No. 7135

Latitude: 39° 29' 9.6216"N Longitude: -80° 31' 10.6932"W